
L E E  U N I V E R S I T Y
2 0 2 1  W O M E N ’ S  L A C R O S S E

Saturday, February 13, 2021 | Cleveland, Tenn. | Cleveland High School
Non-Conference

february	
sat	  6	 at Wingate University	 L 6-17

sat	 13	 McKendree University	 1:00 pm

tue	 16	 Lincoln Memorial Univ.	 3:00 pm

sat	 20	 at UVA-Wise	 2:00 pm

sat	 27	 at Converse College	 7:00 pm

march

wed	  3	 Tusculum University	 6:00 pm

sun	 14	 Lewis University	 2:00 pm 

sun	 21	 +Montevallo	 2:00 pm

sat	 27	 Presbyterian College	 2:00 pm

wed	 31	 +at Young Harris College	 4:00 pm

april

sat	  3	 +at Lander University	 11:00 am

sun	 11	 +UAH	 2:00 pm

sat	 17	 Southern Wesleyan Univ.	 2:00 pm

	 23-25	 GSC Championship

 home dates bold     +gsc games           all times eastern

2021 SCHEDULE/RESULTS

2021 LEE RECORDS

ACTIVE LEE STREAKS

Overall..................................................................0-1
	 Home...............................................................0-0
	 Away................................................................0-1
	 Neutral............................................................0-0
vs NCAA II Top 25............................................0-0
vs NCAA II Receiving Votes.........................0-0
GSC.........................................................................0-0
	 Home...............................................................0-0
	 Away................................................................0-0

Overall...................................................................L1
Home .....................................................................W3
Away ......................................................................L1
Neutral..................................................................L1

	 gsc	 cpct.	 overall	 pct.	 streak

alabama huntsville (20)	   0-0	  .000	   1-0	 1.000	W 1

lander	   0-0	  .000	   1-0	 1.000	W 1

montevallo	   0-0	  .000	   1-1	  .500	L 1

west georgia 	   0-0	  .000	   0-0	  .000	 ---

lee	 	   0-0	  .000	   0-1	  .000	L 1

	 * clinched gsc berth  | (iwlca ranking)

2021 GSC STANDINGS
AS OF FEBRUARY 9

LEE UNIVERSITY (0-1) VS. MCKENDREE (0-0)

GAME NOTES
• COVID interrupted great start: “We were able to play 
eight games and held a six-win, two-loss record when 
everything shut down in March. We were undefeated 
at home and were just about to start Gulf South 
Conference play when we received the official word. It 
was the first winning season for our program. We had 
our first All-American player in midfielder Brittney 
White. We ended with a No. 43 national ranking, so 
we feel like we have unfinished business,” pointed out 
Coach Martin “This will be a season where we will need 
to remain flexible and calm through all the potential 
schedule changes due to COVID.” 
• Because play suddenly ended in the middle of spring 
sport schedules, the NCAA allowed seniors affected 
another year. “We only had three seniors in 2020, 
and they all opted to forgo an extra year of lacrosse 
to finish up their degrees and start their careers,” 
explained Martin. 
• Returning players: Midfielder Brittney White was a 
2020 freshman. She tallied 90 draw control plays in 
eight games which was the second-most draw controls 
in all of Division II women’s lacrosse. “She added 19 
goals and we will look to her again to help us gain and 

maintain possession of the ball,” noted Martin. 
• “This season we moved junior Dariana Blanton from 
midfield to low attack, allowing her to quarterback our 
offense. Dariana led last year’s team with 26 goals and 
19 ground balls. I believe she will be poised to score 
even more at her new position,” the coach stressed. 
“Senior Kaylyn Dillon will continue to hold down a 
midfield spot, solidifying our transition game. She 
is a key player on both ends of the field and shines 
on both offense and defense. Senior Emily Osborne 
returns to lead our defense. She picked up 13 ground 
balls last season and is vital to directing our defensive 
positioning.”  
• High hopes for freshmen: “We have several freshmen 
that we hope will play distinct roles for us,” allowed 
the coach. “Kaleigh Bernard is a goalkeeper that has 
proven herself in the fall and continues to grow. Avery 
Schenk is a strong midfielder with a fast-paced shot 
and should contribute to our goal production. Audrey 
Dutton is a solid midfielder that exhibits a strong 
lacrosse IQ, and we will need her on both ends of the 
field. Jamey Ryan has stepped in on low defense and 
appears to be a genuine contributor in that role.”

2021 STAT LEADERS

DARIANA BLANTON
POINTS   			                 3

DARIANA BLANTON
GOALS			                 3

KELSEY MCGOWEN
ASSISTS			                     1

BRITTNEY WHITE
SHOTS			                      6

DARIANA BLANTON
SOG   			                 5

CALEIGH SMITH
SAVES			                 7

CALEIGH SMITH
GAA			                14.76

N/A
WINS			                     ---

SERIES INFORMATION

Series Record: 
McKendree leads 1-0.

Last Meeting: February 23, 2020, 
in Lebanon, Illinois.
McKendree started fast and kept 
the pressure on throughout in 
handing the Lee women’s lacrosse 
team an 18-11 loss.
Shayna Ryan led Lee with five 
goals. Kelsey McGowan added 
three of her own, while Brittney 
White had a goal, three assists 
and six draw controls.
The Bearcats were led by Sarah 
Hardin’s six scores. Rylee 
Skachenko followed with four, 
Oriana Johnson had three and 
Kathryn Albrecht and Morey Jess 
added two each. 

2020 STAT LEADERS (returners)

KATHRYN ALBRECHT
POINTS   			               27

RYLEE SKACHENKO
GOALS			               19

ALBRECHT/SMITH
ASSISTS			                   11

RYLEE SKACHENKO
SHOTS			                   39

KATHRYN ALBRECHT
SOG   			               32

CLARA ANDREWS
SAVES			               58

CLARA ANDREWS
GAA			                13.50

CLARA ANDREWS
WINS			                     4



2021 LADY FLAMES LACROSSE2021 LADY FLAMES LACROSSE
LEE UNIVERSITY LADY FLAMES

MCKENDREE UNIVERSITY BEARCATS

DERREL MARTIN
Head Coach

Overall Record: 21-20
Lee Record: 10-15 | 3rd Season

MEGAN SMITH
Assistant Coach

COACHING STAFF

COACHING STAFF

MELISSA GYLLENBORG
Head Coach

Overall Record: 62-54
McKendree Record: 57-42 | 7th Season

CARLY SHISLER
Graduate Assistant

NAME

Kaleigh Bernard

Shayna Ryan

Giselle Gonzalez

Lindsey Glass

Jaylee Giffin

Kelsey McGowen

Kaylyn Dillon

Dariana Blanton

Suzanna Perri

Sarah Cagna

Jolee Davis

Emily Osborne

Shannon Galloway

Audrey Dutton

Avery Schenk

Lauren Linares

Jamie Small

Brittney White

Sara-Kate Dixon

Emma Lake Almond

Shelby Kincannon

Jamey Ryan

Caleigh Smith

NO.

00

1

2

4

5

8

9

10

11

12

14

15

17

18

19

21

22

23

24

25

27

30

51

HT.

5-4

5-9

5-3

5-7

5-7

5-4

5-6

5-9

5-1

5-7

5-4

5-6

5-5

5-7

5-8

5-0

5-4

5-10

5-8

5-6

5-7

5-7

5-6

POS.

GK

MF

AT/MF

D

D

MF

AT/MF

MF

AT/MF

AT/MF

AT

D

D

MF

AT/MF

D

AT

MF

D

AT

AT

D/MF

GK

CL.

Fr.

Jr.

So.

Sr.

So.

So.

Sr.

Jr.

So.

Fr.

So.

Sr.

Fr.

Fr.

Fr.

So.

So.

So.

Fr.

Fr.

Fr.

Fr.

So.

HOMETOWN (PREVIOUS SCHOOL)

Franklin, Tenn. (Fred J. Page HS)

Collierville, Tenn. (Collierville HS)

Nashville, Tenn. (St. Cecilia Academy)

Jasper, Tenn. (Marion County HS)

Knoxville, Tenn. (South Doyle HS)

Temecula, Calif. (Temecula Valley HS)

Massillon, Ohio (Jackson HS)

Canton, Ga. (Creekview HS)

College Grove, Tenn. (Fred J. Page HS)

Nashville, Tenn. (Hume Fogg Academic)

Knoxville, Tenn. (The King’s Academy)

Mentor, Ohio (Lake Catholic HS)

Marietta, Ga. (Hillgrove HS)

Lawrenceville, Ga. (Peachtree Ridge HS)

Zeeland, Mich. (Zeeland West HS)

Charlotte, N.C. (South Mecklenburg HS)

Newburgh, Ind. (Castle HS)

Colorado Springs, Colo. (Pine Creek HS)

Clover, S.C. (Homeschool)

Marietta, Ga. (Hillgrove HS)

Spartanburg, S.C. (Spartanburg HS)

Collierville, Tenn. (Collierville HS)

Waxhaw, N.C. (Cuthbertson HS)

NAME

Kathryn Albrecht

Sydney Tiemann

Riley Bishop

Jess Morey

Olivia Julian

Michela Gioielli

Jennifer Eggert

Aly Curran

Molly Grant

Hayley Schnefke

Oriana Johnson

Clara Andrews

Mackenzie Rogers

Lauren Fischer

Brittany Koch

Kayla Smith

Molly Muennich

Rylee Skachenko

Mackenzie Bemis

Sarah Hardin

Gretchen Kuhn

NO.

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

14

15

19

20

21

23

24

25

28

30

HT.

5-11

5-2

5-2

5-5

5-8

5-4

5-6

---

5-6

5-5

5-7

5-10

5-4

---

5-2

5-6

5-7

6-0

5-6

5-11

5-7

POS.

AT

MF

AT

D

AT

AT

D

MF

D

D

MF

GK

D

D

D/MF

AT

D

MF

D

MF

GK

CL.

Jr.

So.

Fr.

Sr.

Fr.

So.

R-Sr.

Jr.

Fr.

Fr.

Jr.

Jr.

Fr.

Fr.

So.

Gr.

So.

Sr.

Sr.

Sr.

Fr.

HOMETOWN (PREVIOUS SCHOOL)

Louisville, Ky. (Eastern HS)

Eureka, Mo. (Eureka HS)

Grayslake, Ill. (Warren Township HS)

Loveland, Ohio (Loveland HS)

Indianapolis, Ind. (Bishop Chatard HS)

Ancona, Italy (Liceo Scientifico Galileo Galilei)

Carmel, Ind. (Carmel HS)

Bolton, Mass. (Nashoba HS)

Indianapolis, Ind. (Bishop Chatard HS)

St. Louis, Mo. (Rosati-Kain HS)

Monticello, Minn. (Monticello HS)

St. Louis, Mo. (Nerinx Hall HS)

Belleville, Ill. (Belleville West HS)

---

Bloomfield Hills, Mich. (Bloomfield Hills HS)

O’Fallon, Ill. (O’Fallon Township HS)

Louisville, Ky. (Sacred Heart Academy)

Oceanside, Calif. (Carlsbad HS)

Eureka, Mo. (Eureka HS)

Eureka, Mo. (Eureka HS)

Kirkwood, Mo. (Kirkwood HS)


