

2021 SCHEDULE/RESULTS

at UVA-Wise

at Wingate University

McKendree University

Lincoln Memorial Univ.

at Converse College

**Tusculum University** 

**Presbyterian College** 

+at Lander University

+at Young Harris College

Southern Wesleyan Univ.

+GSC GAMES

**Lewis University** 

+Montevallo

L 6-17

1:00 pm

3:00 pm

2:00 pm

7:00 pm

6:00 pm

2:00 pm

2:00 pm

2:00 pm

4:00 pm

11:00 am

2:00 pm

2:00 pm

ALL TIMES EASTERN

FEBRUARY 6 SAT

2.0

SAT 13

TUE 16

SAT

SAT 27

WED 3

SUN

SAT 27

WED 31

SUN 11

HOME DATES BOLD

APRIL

MARCH

21

# LEE UNIVERSITY 2021 WOMEN'S LACROSSE Saturday, February 13, 2021 | Cleveland, Tenn. | Cleveland High School

Non-Conference



## LEE UNIVERSITY (0-1) VS. MCKENDREE (0-0)

### **2021 STAT LEADERS DARIANA BLANTON POINTS DARIANA BLANTON GOALS KELSEY MCGOWEN ASSISTS BRITTNEY WHITE** SHOTS **DARIANA BLANTON** SOG **CALEIGH SMITH** SAVES **CALEIGH SMITH** GAA N/A WINS

#### **SERIES INFORMATION**

#### Series Records

McKendree leads 1-0.

Last Meeting: February 23, 2020, in Lebanon, Illinois. McKendree started fast and kept the pressure on throughout in handing the Lee women's lacrosse team an 18-11 loss.

Shayna Ryan led Lee with five goals. Kelsey McGowan added three of her own, while Brittney White had a goal, three assists and six draw controls. The Bearcats were led by Sarah

Hardin's six scores. Rylee Skachenko followed with four, Oriana Johnson had three and Kathryn Albrecht and Morey Jess added two each.

# Maidann

#### **2020 STAT LEADERS (RETURNERS)**

	KATHRYN ALBRECHT	
POINTS		27
	RYLEE SKACHENKO	
GOALS		19
	ALBRECHT/SMITH	
ASSISTS		11
	RYLEE SKACHENKO	
SHOTS		39
	KATHRYN ALBRECHT	
SOG		32
	CLARA ANDREWS	
SAVES		58
	CLARA ANDREWS	
GAA		13.5
	CLARA ANDREWS	
WINS		4

#### **2021 LEE RECORDS**

23-25 GSC Championship

+UAH

Overall	0-1
Home	
Away	0-1
Neutral	0-0
vs NCAA II Top 25	0-0
vs NCAA II Receiving Votes GSC	0-0
GSC	0-0
Home	
Away	0-0

#### **ACTIVE LEE STREAKS**

Overall	L1
Home	
Away	L1
Neutral	

#### 2021 GSC STANDINGS

AS OF FEBRUARY

	GSC	CPCT.	OVERALL	PCT.	STREAK
ALABAMA HUNTSVILLE (20)	0-0	.000	1-0	1.000	Wı
LANDER	0-0	.000	1-0	1.000	Wı
MONTEVALLO	0-0	.000	1-1	.500	Lı
WEST GEORGIA	0-0	.000	0-0	.000	
LEE	0-0	.000	0-1	.000	Lı

\* CLINCHED GSC BERTH | (IWLCA RANKING)



## **GAME NOTES**

- COVID interrupted great start: "We were able to play maintain possession of the ball," noted Martin. eight games and held a six-win, two-loss record when everything shut down in March. We were undefeated at home and were just about to start Gulf South Conference play when we received the official word. It was the first winning season for our program. We had our first All-American player in midfielder Brittney White. We ended with a No. 43 national ranking, so we feel like we have unfinished business," pointed out Coach Martin "This will be a season where we will need to remain flexible and calm through all the potential schedule changes due to COVID."
- Because play suddenly ended in the middle of spring sport schedules, the NCAA allowed seniors affected another year. "We only had three seniors in 2020, and they all opted to forgo an extra year of lacrosse to finish up their degrees and start their careers," explained Martin.
- Returning players: Midfielder Brittney White was a 2020 freshman. She tallied 90 draw control plays in eight games which was the second-most draw controls in all of Division II women's lacrosse. "She added 19 goals and we will look to her again to help us gain and

- "This season we moved junior Dariana Blanton from midfield to low attack, allowing her to quarterback our offense. Dariana led last year's team with 26 goals and 19 ground balls. I believe she will be poised to score even more at her new position," the coach stressed. "Senior Kaylyn Dillon will continue to hold down a midfield spot, solidifying our transition game. She is a key player on both ends of the field and shines on both offense and defense. Senior Emily Osborne returns to lead our defense. She picked up 13 ground balls last season and is vital to directing our defensive positioning."
- High hopes for freshmen: "We have several freshmen that we hope will play distinct roles for us," allowed the coach. "Kaleigh Bernard is a goalkeeper that has proven herself in the fall and continues to grow. Avery Schenk is a strong midfielder with a fast-paced shot and should contribute to our goal production. Audrey Dutton is a solid midfielder that exhibits a strong lacrosse IQ, and we will need her on both ends of the field. Jamey Ryan has stepped in on low defense and appears to be a genuine contributor in that role."

## 2021 LADY FLAMES LACROSSE

## **LEE UNIVERSITY LADY FLAMES**

NO.	NAME	CL.	HT.	POS.	HOMETOWN (PREVIOUS SCHOOL)
00	Kaleigh Bernard	Fr.	5-4	GK	Franklin, Tenn. (Fred J. Page HS)
1	Shayna Ryan	Jr.	5-9	MF	Collierville, Tenn. (Collierville HS)
2	Giselle Gonzalez	So.	5-3	AT/MF	Nashville, Tenn. (St. Cecilia Academy)
4	Lindsey Glass	Sr.	5-7	D	Jasper, Tenn. (Marion County HS)
5	Jaylee Giffin	So.	5-7	D	Knoxville, Tenn. (South Doyle HS)
8	Kelsey McGowen	So.	5-4	MF	Temecula, Calif. (Temecula Valley HS)
9	Kaylyn Dillon	Sr.	5-6	AT/MF	Massillon, Ohio (Jackson HS)
10	Dariana Blanton	Jr.	5-9	MF	Canton, Ga. (Creekview HS)
11	Suzanna Perri	So.	5-1	AT/MF	College Grove, Tenn. (Fred J. Page HS)
12	Sarah Cagna	Fr.	5-7	AT/MF	Nashville, Tenn. (Hume Fogg Academic)
14	Jolee Davis	So.	5-4	AT	Knoxville, Tenn. (The King's Academy)
15	Emily Osborne	Sr.	5-6	D	Mentor, Ohio (Lake Catholic HS)
17	Shannon Galloway	Fr.	5-5	D	Marietta, Ga. (Hillgrove HS)
18	Audrey Dutton	Fr.	5-7	MF	Lawrenceville, Ga. (Peachtree Ridge HS)
19	Avery Schenk	Fr.	5-8	AT/MF	Zeeland, Mich. (Zeeland West HS)
21	Lauren Linares	So.	5-0	D	Charlotte, N.C. (South Mecklenburg HS)
22	Jamie Small	So.	5-4	AT	Newburgh, Ind. (Castle HS)
23	Brittney White	So.	5-10	MF	Colorado Springs, Colo. (Pine Creek HS)
24	Sara-Kate Dixon	Fr.	5-8	D	Clover, S.C. (Homeschool)
25	Emma Lake Almond	Fr.	5-6	AT	Marietta, Ga. (Hillgrove HS)
27	Shelby Kincannon	Fr.	5-7	AT	Spartanburg, S.C. (Spartanburg HS)
30	Jamey Ryan	Fr.	5-7	D/MF	Collierville, Tenn. (Collierville HS)
51	Caleigh Smith	So.	5-6	GK	Waxhaw, N.C. (Cuthbertson HS)

## **COACHING STAFF**



DERREL MARTIN
Head Coach
Overall Record: 21-20
Lee Record: 10-15 | 3<sup>rd</sup> Season

MEGAN SMITH Assistant Coach



## **MCKENDREE UNIVERSITY BEARCATS**

NO.	<u>NAME</u>	CL.	HT.	POS.	HOMETOWN (PREVIOUS SCHOOL)
2	Kathryn Albrecht	Jr.	5-11	AT	Louisville, Ky. (Eastern HS)
3	Sydney Tiemann	So.	5-2	MF	Eureka, Mo. (Eureka HS)
4	Riley Bishop	Fr.	5-2	AT	Grayslake, Ill. (Warren Township HS)
5	Jess Morey	Sr.	5-5	D	Loveland, Ohio (Loveland HS)
6	Olivia Julian	Fr.	5-8	AT	Indianapolis, Ind. (Bishop Chatard HS)
7	Michela Gioielli	So.	5-4	AT	Ancona, Italy (Liceo Scientifico Galileo Galilei)
8	Jennifer Eggert	R-Sr.	5-6	D	Carmel, Ind. (Carmel HS)
9	Aly Curran	Jr.		MF	Bolton, Mass. (Nashoba HS)
10	Molly Grant	Fr.	5-6	D	Indianapolis, Ind. (Bishop Chatard HS)
11	Hayley Schnefke	Fr.	5-5	D	St. Louis, Mo. (Rosati-Kain HS)
12	Oriana Johnson	Jr.	5-7	MF	Monticello, Minn. (Monticello HS)
14	Clara Andrews	Jr.	5-10	GK	St. Louis, Mo. (Nerinx Hall HS)
15	Mackenzie Rogers	Fr.	5-4	D	Belleville, Ill. (Belleville West HS)
19	Lauren Fischer	Fr.		D	
20	Brittany Koch	So.	5-2	D/MF	Bloomfield Hills, Mich. (Bloomfield Hills HS)
21	Kayla Smith	Gr.	5-6	AT	O'Fallon, Ill. (O'Fallon Township HS)
23	Molly Muennich	So.	5-7	D	Louisville, Ky. (Sacred Heart Academy)
24	Rylee Skachenko	Sr.	6-0	MF	Oceanside, Calif. (Carlsbad HS)
25	Mackenzie Bemis	Sr.	5-6	D	Eureka, Mo. (Eureka HS)
28	Sarah Hardin	Sr.	5-11	MF	Eureka, Mo. (Eureka HS)
30	Gretchen Kuhn	Fr.	5-7	GK	Kirkwood, Mo. (Kirkwood HS)

## **COACHING STAFF**



MELISSA GYLLENBORG
Head Coach
Overall Record: 62-54
McKendree Record: 57-42 | 7<sup>th</sup> Season

CARLY SHISLER Graduate Assistant

